J. DOUGLAS CLARK
ATTORNEY AT LAW, LTD.

KATHI L. LUTSCH, ACP 510 WEST PLUMB LANE, SUITE B TELEPHONE (775) 324-7822
CERTIFIED PARALEGAL RENO, NEVADA 89509 FAX (775) 324-1818
E-mail kathi@jdouglasclark.com E-mail doug@jdouglasclark.com

June 17, 2025

Via Certified Mail
Return Receipt
Washoe County Public
Defender’'s Office

350 S. Center, Ste. 6
Reno, Nevada 89501

RE: ESTATE OF VICTOR G. BUCHER
Dear Washoe County Public Defender’s Office:

Enclosed is a copy of the Amended Order Approving Third Account and Report
and Petition for Partial Distribution and Approval of Fees and Administrative Expenses.

The prior check that you received was for an incorrect amount and it was
necessary to stop payment on that check. The Court issued the enclosed Amended
Order to correct the amount paid.

Also enclosed is a replacement check in the amount of $34,442.00. This amount
represents a final distribution from the Estate of Victor G. Bucher.

Please sign the Amended Distributee’s Receipt and return the same to our office
in the enclosed envelope so we may file it with the court.

Very Truly Yours,

J. DOUG CLARK

JDC:
Encl.
cc: Executor



J. DOUGLAS CLARK
ATTORNEY AT LAW, LTD.
510 WEST PLUMB LANE, SUITE B

RENO, NEVADA 89509

ErN

\O o0 1 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CODE NO. 1635

J. DOUGLAS CLARK
ATTORNEY AT LAW, LTD.
State Bar No. 640

510 W. Plumb Lane, Ste. B
Reno, Nevada 89509

(775) 324-7822
doug@jdouglasclark.com
Attorney for Executor

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT FOR THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE

OF
Case No. PR23-00405
VICTOR G. BUCHER, aka
VICTOR GEORGE BUCHER, Dept. No. PR

Deceased.
/

AMENDED DISTRIBUTEE'S RECEIPT

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of property distributed in

accordance with the terms of that certain Amended Order Approving Third Account and

Report for Partial Distribution and Approval of Fees and Administrative Expenses,
entered in the above-entitled Court on June 12, 2025, to wit:

The 2.5% charitable share in the amount of $34,442.

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not
contain the social security number of any person.

Dated this day of , 2025.

WASHOE COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE

By

Its




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

FILED
Electronicall

PR23-0040%

2025-06-12 10:27

Alicia L. Leru

Clerk of the Cg

2950 Transaction # 110

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

In the Matter of the Estate of: Case No. PR23-00405

VICTOR G. BUCHER, aka Dept. PR
VICTOR GEORGE BUCHER,

Deceased.

/

AMENDED ORDER APPROVING THIRD ACCOUNT AND REPORT AND
PETITION FOR PARTIAL DISTRIBUTION AND APPROVAL OF FEES AND
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
On June 4, 2025, REW R. GOODENOW, Executor, by and through his attorney, J.
DOUGLAS CLARK, ESQ., filed a Petition to Amend Order in which they requested
to correct the distribution amounts in the Order Approving Third Account and

Report and Petition for Partial Distribution and Approval of Fees and Administrative

Expenses. The request is Granted, and the amended order appears in full below:

On March 31, 2025, REW R. GOODENOW, Executor, by and through his attorney,

J. DOUGLAS CLARK, ESQ., filed a Third Account and Report and Petition for Partial

y
b

04 AM
d
urt

63217




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Distribution and Approval of Fees and Administrative Expenses. Upon review of the
pleadings on file herein, and GOOD CAUSE APPEARING therefor,

1. That the Third Report to the Court of the Executor is APPROVED; and

2. That the sum Two Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred
Thirty-Eight Dollars and Forty-Eight Cents ($288,838.48) for Executor’s fees is
confirmed and approved and that the sum of Two Hundred Sixteen Thousand Six
Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and Eighty-Six Cents ($216,628.86) be paid as a
partial payment of statutory Executor fees, leaving the sum of Seventy-Two
Thousand Two Hundred Nine Dollars and Sixty-Two Cents ($72,209.62) to be paid
as a partial payment of statutory Executor’s fees in the final accounting and the
Executor is ordered to pay the same.

Sz That the sum of One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Four Hundred
Seventeen Dollars and Twelve Cents ($135,417.12) is confirmed and approved as
the amount due for reasonable compensation for ordinary statutory legal services
rendered by J. Douglas Clark, Attorney at Law, Ltd. and that the sum of One
Hundred One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars and Eighty-Four Cents
($101,562.84) be paid as a partial payment of attorney’s fees, leaving the sum of
Thirty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars and Twenty-Eight Cents
($33,854.28) to be paid as payment of statutory attorney’s fees in the final
accounting and the Executor is ordered to pay the same.

4, That the sum of Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty—Se_ven Dollars and
Fifty Cents ($6,967.50) is confirmed and approved as the amount due for attorney

extraordinary fees and the Executor is ordered to pay the same.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

5. That the sum of Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars
and Fifty-Six Cents ($2,483.56) be confirmed and approved as the amount for
reimbursement for costs advanced by J. Douglas Clark, Attorney at Law, Ltd., and
that the Executor is ordered to pay the same.

6. That after the payment has been made of the aforementioned
obligations arising from the administration of the estate, the Executor is order to
pay the full collective distribution in the sum of One Million Three Hundred
Seventy-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($1,377,6995) to the
following Charitable beneficiaries in the following amounts as their amended full
distributions:

Charitable Share Beneficiaries

Name Share Amount
Food Bank of Northern Nevada 5.00% $68,865
Rotary Foundation 5.00% $68,865
ShelterBox USA 5.00% $68,865
Seniors In Service 2.50% $34,442
The Bail Project, Inc. 5.00% $68,865
Washoe County Indigent Services 2.50% $34,442
Catholic Charities of Northern 10.00% $137,770
Nevada

Woodland Christian School 15.00% $206,655
Boys & Girls Club of Truckee 2.50% $34,442
PBS Reno 2.50% $34,442
Canticle Farm 7.50% $103,327




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Northern Nevada HOPES 5.00% $68,885

Sacramento Regional Family 10.00% $137,770
Justice Center

Washoe County Public 2.50% $34,442
Defender's Office

Volunteers of America Reno 2.50% $34,442
Women’s Shelter

Crisis Support Services of 2.50% $34,442
Nevada

Compassion Community Clinic 2.50% $34,442
Alzheimer's Association 2.50% $34,442
The Salvation Army 5.00% $68,885
St. Elizabeth School Carl F. and 5.00% $68,885
Patricia C. Bucher Scholarship

Fund

[ That the Court does hereby retain jurisdiction of the above-entitled
estate until the same be distributed and closed.
DATED this 12th day of June, 2025.

IT IS SO RECOMMENDED.

cZz 4 7L
PROBATE COMMISSIONER

IT IS SO ORDERED. w i /‘[7

DISTRICT JUDGE




